
Albert Davis Park at 8:00pm
12526 27th Ave NE

Thur., July 18 - Wall-E
Thur., July 25 - The Lorax

Ballard Commons at 7:30pm*
5701 22nd Ave NW

Thur., August 1 - Soul
Thur., August 8 - The Pirates of the
Caribbean: The Curse of the Black Pearl
Thur., August 15 - Wonka
Thur., August 22 - Cars

Cal Anderson Park at 8:30pm*
1635 11th Ave

Fri., June 28 - To Wong Foo, Thanks
for everything! Julie Newmar
Fri., July 5 - Chicago
Fri., July 12 - Mamma Mia
Fri., July 26 - Rocky Horror Show

Cascade Playground at 8:30pm
333 Pontius Ave N

Fri., July 19 - Labyrinth

City Hall PArk at 12:00pm
450 3rd Ave

Wed., July 3 - Legally Blonde
Wed., July 31 - The Pelican Brief
Wed., August 14 - The Firm

Denny Park at 8:30pm*
100 Dexter Ave N,

Wed., June 26 - The Goonies
Wed., July 10 - The Breakfast Club
Wed., July 17 - The Color Purple (1984)
Wed., August 7 - Dirty Dancing

Center City CinemaCenter City Cinema
Presented by seattle PArks and Recreation

Join us for Join us for FreeFree movies in the park movies in the park
Freeway PArk at 8:00PM

700 Seneca St
Fri., August 2 - The Fifth Element
FrI., August 9 - Reality Bites
Fri., August 16 - Twister
Fri, August 23 - 10 Things I hate 

Fri., August 30 - Jurassic Park (1993) 

Hing Hay Park at 7:00PM*
423 Maynard Ave S

Sat., August 3 - Polite Society
Sat., August 10 - Raya and the last 
          
Sat., August 17 - the Donut king
Sat., August 24 - Lilo & Stitch

Lak﻿e City Mini Park at 8:00pm
12363 Lake City Way NE

Sat., September 7 - Barbie
Sat., September 14 - Strange World

Occidental Square at 5:00pm
117 S Washington St

Sat., July 20 - Kung Foo Panda 4
Sat., July 27 - The Hunger Games: 
The Ballad of Songbird & snakes

Lake Union Park
860 Terry Ave N

Sat., July 6, 3:00pm - A Bug’s Life 
Thur., August 29, 8:30pm* - Jaws 
*non-motorized Boats and Floats welcome!

Westlake Park at 5:00pm
401 Pine St

Tue., August 27 - The Little Mermaid

Sat., August 31 - Wonka* = Food Truck Onsite
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